PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
William J. Curatolo	11/16/2001	
Dwayne T. Friesen	11/06/2001	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd St.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

Name:	Pfizer Products Inc.
Street Address:	Eastern Point Road
City:	Groton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7887840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: deborah.martin@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-2988

PATENT

REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8191-91767-01 PC23080	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell	
Signature:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/	
Date:	09/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment (Inventors to PI & PPI)#page1.tif		

source=Assignment (Inventors to PI & PPI)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, William J. CURATOLO and Dwayne T. FRIESEN of 18 Patrick Place, Niantic, Connecticut 06357, United States of America and 60779 Currant Way, Bend, Oregon 97702, United States of America respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC 23080, entitled PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING DRUG AND CONCENTRATION-ENHANCING POLYMERS; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2001 and assigned application number 60/300,314; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of

ASSIGNMENT (Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

1

PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0240 Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this	le sh	Day of	Maruker	2001
at Groton, Connecticut, USA				
	a	Mis	m J. Genatels	
		William	J. CURATOLO	
In the presence of: Concluded Rein Concluded Rein				
(Typed or Printed Name of Witne	ess)			• •
Signed and witnessed this at Bend, Oregon, USA	6#	Day of	November	2001
		Dwayne	Y. FRIESEN	
In the presence of:				
Katterine J. Rossma	<u>, </u>			
KATHERINE J. ROSSMAN	ı			
(Typed or Printed Name of With				

ASSIGNMENT (Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 09/11/2013

, : i